Tosz

Froms

Subject:

‘ In Reply Refer To
File No. 1Li1CP:C
. FEDERAL SECURITY AGENCY
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
INTERCFFICE COMMUNICATION

£ N
oA

Augnst 12, 1952
Mr. W. L. Mitchell ’
Peputy Commissioner

0. €. Pogge, Pirector
Bureau of Old-Age and Survivors Insurance

Approval of Modification No. 6 of the OASI Coverage Agreement with
The State of Rhode Island

FOR GONSIDERATIO& BY THE COMMISSIONER

Fnclosed is Modification No. 6, in duplicate, of the OASI
coverage agreement with the State of Rhode Island. This modification
has been signed for the State by the appropriate State of ficial,

Mr. Raymond H. Hawksley, General Treasurer. Execuntion of the
original agreement with the State of Hhode Island was completed on

December 20, 1951.

“Phe enclosed modification extends coverage under the terms of
the original agreement to the employees of the town of Lincoln with
coverage effective on July 1, 1952.

“The Bureau recommends (a2) that the Commissioner approve, date
and ‘sign ‘the enclosed Modification No. 6, in duplicate, pursuant to
Agency Order No. 9 and {b) that the executed copies be returned to
this Bureau for dispesition.

rThis submittéi and the enclosed modification have been cleared
with the Office of the General Counsel.

- 0. C. Pogge
Enclosures {2) '
Cleared by Office. of General Counsel /#"p gﬁﬁ-y‘

- Y Trvfs -




MODIFICATION NO.6
TO REODE ISLAND STATE SOCIAL SECURITY AGREFMENT

Administrator

The Federal Security mbmtmiwtratiTT and the State of Rhode
Island acting through its representative designated to
administer its responsibilities under the Agreement of iy
December 20,1951, hereby accept as additional coverags
groups under said Agreement and acknowledge the full
apolicability of the original Agreement to the following:

Coverage Group " Name
Town of ILincoln Town Treasurer
Town Hall

Linecoln,R.Z.

The effective date for coverage of these groups shall be
July 1,1952, .

| Approved for the State of Rhode Island this eleventh

day of __ mulwy, 1952.

/-7 4
by M- Z?—Wéynﬁ,

[ Ggneral Treasurbr <

=

Approved for the Federal Security Administrator this

2 cd __ day of @7@&; 1952

Commissicner for Social Sscurity

1




